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Dear Madam/Sirs: 

 

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. – 2022 Capital Budget Application – Revised Schedule of 

Dates 

 

Please find attached the revised schedule of dates for Newfoundland Power’s 2022 Capital Budget 

Application. The revisions to the schedule have been made at the request of the Consumer 

Advocate and with the agreement of the parties.  

 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui 

Glynn, by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

CB/cj 
 
ecc Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
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Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

 



 

Revised July 20, 2021 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 

2022 Capital Budget Application Schedule 

 

 
May 2021 

 

May 18 (Tuesday)  Application Received 

 

 

June 2021 

 

June 5 (Saturday)   Notice Published 

 

June 22 (Tuesday)  Intervenor Submissions Filed 

 

June 29 (Tuesday)  Request for Presentation of the Application 

 

 

July 2021 

 

Week of July 5   Presentation of Capital Budget to Intervenors by NP 

 

July 13 (Tuesday)  RFIs to be filed  

 

Request for Technical Conference (including the list of projects or 

areas of concerns to be addressed) or oral hearing 

 

Notice of Intervenor Evidence (including the name of the experts and 

the area of evidence on which they will provide evidence) 

 

July 21 (Wednesday)  Technical Conference (Reserved Date if Required) 

 

 

August 2021 

 

August 5 (Thursday)  Replies to RFIs on the Application  

 

August 9 (Monday)  Letters of Comments1 

 

August 12 (Thursday)  Intervenor Evidence to be filed 

 

August 23 (Monday)  RFIs on Intervenor Evidence to be filed 

 

 

September 2021 

 

September 3 (Friday)  Responses to RFIs on Intervenor Evidence 

 

September 7 (Tuesday)  Decision on whether Oral Hearing will be held 

 

September 23 (Thursday) Oral Hearing (Reserved Date if Required) 

 

 

October 2021 

 

October 7 (Thursday)  Written Submissions  

 

October 14 (Thursday)  Reply Submission from NP 

                                                 
1 As set out in the published notice of Application 


